



**RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:**

**Bid Receiving
PWGSC
33 City Centre Drive
Suite 480C
Mississauga
Ontario
L5B 2N5
Bid Fax: (905) 615-2095**

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

**Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur**

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Public Works and Government Services Canada
Ontario Region
33 City Centre Drive
Suite 480
Mississauga
Ontario
L5B 2N5

Title - Sujet Audio Video for GTA Consolidation	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation EQ754-181239/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 007
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client EQ754-181239	Date 2018-03-08
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$TOR-215-7464	
File No. - N° de dossier TOR-7-40131 (215)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2018-03-15	
Time Zone Fuseau horaire Eastern Daylight Saving Time EDT	
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Specified Herein - Précisé dans les présentes Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Lopez, Maria	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur tor215
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (905) 615-2071 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX () -
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation
EQ754-181239/A
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client
EQ754-181239

Amd No. - N° de la modif.
007
File No. - N° du dossier
TOR-7-40131

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur
tor215
CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

This Solicitation Amendment 007 is raised to revise the closing date, lengthen the deadline for questions and provide responses to questions from potential bidders.

Amendment 007 to solicitation

At Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin

Delete: In its entirety

Insert:

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin
at - à 02:00 PM
on - le 2018-03-15

At 2.3 Enquiries - Bid Solicitation

Delete: five (5) calendar days

Insert: ten (10) calendar days

Questions and Answers

1. Response in Amendment No-004, Technical and Product Specifications #17 states: "USB connections to the camera from the table are required as part of the audio visual specification." This does not mention USB for mics/audio. Is this to be assumed that audio is needed also since it is stated to be used for laptops at table for soft codec use?

No, the USB is for the camera only.

2. Response in Amendment No-004, Technical and Product Specifications #43 states: "RG6 HD-COAX is specified for being home run to the main AV rack from behind the displays, kindly confirm what this is being used for in the system. It is to be used for VTC Camera." Considering that RG6 in this application will have the same distance issues for the 11th and 12th floors as the audio video of copper, will you accept another mode of transmission from the camera to the AV Matrix for all cameras?

The distance limitation that applied to the CAT6 cable is not applicable. The SDI signal over coax does not have the same restriction as HDBaseT over Category Cable. If the vendor wishes to provide an alternate method of signal transmission it will be accepted however an IP based camera and signal transmission solution will not be accepted.

3. Response in Amendment No-004, Technical and Product Specifications #8 states: "HDBaseT refers to the transport of the video/audio signal. Scaling refers to altering of the video signal. Each required input is to have a dedicated HDBaseT input at the matrix switcher, all signals to be scaled to a common resolution (1080P) and to be transmitted to the monitors using a HDBaseT

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation
EQ754-181239/A
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client
EQ754-181239

Amd No. - N° de la modif.
007
File No. - N° du dossier
TOR-7-40131

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur
tor215
CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

signal." Site and Structural #3 states: The audio visual contractor should plan to connect the meeting rooms located on the 11th and 12th Floors via fiber as the maximum distance could exceed 90m.". Can you confirm that the specification of HDBaseT or equivalent would refer to the transport of video/audio signal?

HDBaseT refers to the transport of signals over UTP/STP cabling, if a fiber based transmission is required based on distance then the input and output specifications would be required however the method used for transmission could be non HDBaseT. The common resolution and scaling requirements from the audio visual specification is required regardless of signal transmission method.

4. Due to required information from client and the very recent clarifications of other questions, will a two week extension be granted?

All extensions to the tender period will be posted on BuyandSell.gc.ca